

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2698/2022  
CM No. 7479/2022

Mohammad Zaffar and Anr.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Inderjeet Gupta, Advocate.

**Vs**

UT of J&K and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**21.12.2022**

Issue notice to respondents in the main as well as in CM, returnable within three weeks.

Requisite steps within one week by the counsel for the petitioners.

List on 17.02.2023.

Meanwhile, pendency of this petition shall not stand in the way of respondents in considering the case of the petitioners for the regularization on the analogy of private respondents in case there no legal impediment thereto. Further the present position of the petitioners shall not be disturbed if the petitioners are in place as SPO's.

**(Javed Iqbal Wani)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu**  
21.12.2022  
*Bunty*