

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
(IN THE COURT OF REGISTRAR JUDICIAL AT JAMMU)

WP(C) No. 2698/2022

Mohammad Zaffar and another

.... Petitioner

V/s

Through: - Mr. Inder Jeet Gupta, Advocate

UT of J&K and and others

..... Respondents

Through:-Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

ORDER

18.11.2023

Hon'ble Court, vide its order dated 17.02.2023, had directed respondents to file reply within advance copy to other side.

As reported by the dealing assistant, reply has not been filed. Time to file the same is extended.

Re-notify the matter on 30.12.2023.

(S. R. Gandhi)
Registrar Judicial

Jammu
18.11.2023