

Serial No. 79

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**WP(C) No. 2698/2022**

Mohd. Zaffar & Anr.

.....Petitioners

Through: None

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Chetna Manhas, Assisting Counsel to  
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**(17.02.2026)**

**01.** Fresh notice be issued to respondent Nos. 6 to 18 subject to the petitioners' taking necessary steps within a week's time.

**02.** List on **01.04.2026**.

**(SANJAY DHAR)  
JUDGE**

**JAMMU  
17.02.2026  
SUNIL**